HB 4055-1 (LC 45) 2/5/18 (HE/ps)

Requested by Representative OLSON

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4055

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 11, delete "knows or has reason to be-
- 2 lieve" and insert "is aware or should reasonably be aware of the
- 3 probability".
- In line 29, delete "and to any police officer investigating the collision".
- On page 2, line 44, delete "knows or has reason to believe" and insert
- 6 "is aware or should reasonably be aware of the probability".
- On page 3, line 4, delete "knows or has reason to believe" and insert "is
- 8 aware or should reasonably be aware of the probability".
- 9 In line 16, delete ", to any police officer".
- In line 17, delete "investigating the collision".
- On page 4, line 7, delete "knows or has".
- In line 8, delete "reason to believe" and insert "is aware or should rea-
- sonably be aware of the probability".

14